
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/068230-2025 

Award

Delivery and Supply of Two Channel Terahertz Detector
System

UK Industrial Fusion Solutions Ltd

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-068230
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05d377 
Published 24 October 2025, 2:05pm

Scope 

Reference

PP-UKIS-412

Description

2 channel Terahertz Detector System. 2 off Nb TES bolometers mounted in an air cooled
cryocooler with 3 metre helium lines

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=987387172

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/068230-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/068230-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=987387172


Page 2 to 4

Contract 1

Supplier

QMC Instruments

Contract value

£99,499 excluding VAT

£119,400 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

6 October 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

24 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

27 October 2025 to 31 March 2026

5 months, 5 days

Main procurement category

Goods



Page 3 to 4

CPV classifications

38900000 - Miscellaneous evaluation or testing instruments

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

QMC Instruments

Station Mills, Daux Road

Billingshurst

RH14 9SH

United Kingdom

Email: j.cox@terahertz.co.uk

mailto:j.cox@terahertz.co.uk


Page 4 to 4

Region: UKJ28 - West Sussex (North East)

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

UK Industrial Fusion Solutions Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCRM-7973-DCBL

Culham Campus, Abingdon, Oxfordshire

Abingdon

OX14 3DB

United Kingdom

Email: operationalprocurement.step@ukifs.uk

Region: UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:operationalprocurement.step@ukifs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	QMC Instruments

	Contracting authority
	UK Industrial Fusion Solutions Ltd


		2026-02-24T20:38:42+0000
	TCPDF




